PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	1	lame	Execution Date		
OKI POWER TECH CO., LTD).		04/01/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: OKI Te	OKI Techno Power Systems Co., Ltd.				
	1-Take, Sasakino				
City: Fukusł	Fukushima-shi, Fukushima				
State/Country: JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code: 960-80	960-8057				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 78942					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)659-1559					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2024570160 Correspondent Name: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com Correspondent Name: James Edward Ledbetter Correspondent Name:					
Phone: 2024570160					
Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com					
Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 1200					
Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		009283-07101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James E. Ledbetter			
Total Attachments: 2 source=FP1058USAssign#page1.tif source=FP1058USAssign#page2.tif					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, OKI POWER TECH CO., LTD. of 1 AZA TATE, SASAKINO

FUKUSHIMA-SHI FUKUSHIMA, JAPAN (hereinafter called "Assignor") is owner (by assignment duly recorded at Reel 019961, Frame 0204) of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter called "Patent"):

Patent Application Number	Named Inventors	Reel and Frame
7,894,223	SATO, HIDEO KOBAYASHI, TAKAHIRO TAKAHASHI, HIROAKI	Reel 019961, Frame 0204

WHEREAS, OKI Techno Power Systems Co., Ltd. of 1-Take, Sasakino, Fukushima-shi, Fukushima 960-8057, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring full ownership of the right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Property, and any divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions of the same;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to said Assignor in hand paid by the said Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration moving from said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Property, and any divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; the effect of this assignment being to place said Assignee in a status of full owner of said Letters Patent.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Letters Patent or any reissue thereof, and to cooperate with said Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0095

The Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any further Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from reissue of said Letters Patent, to said Assignee as full owner.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interests herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC of Washington, DC (Registration No. 28,732) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment is effective as of the

First day of April , 2011.

<u>NORIHISA TANJI</u> Witness

Hideo Sato

Witness

Kayunovi Kokubun

OKI POWER TECH CO., LTD.

Kazunori Kokubun Typewritten Name of Officer

President Title of Officer

2